EOPS 49" Annual Meeting
Dublin, Ireland June9th — 12 2010

Thursday

Scientific Session 1 Chairman: C Mooy

09.00 D J. Wilson, Guest of Honour
Bilateral Diffuse Uveal Melanocytic Proliferation

09.15 E. Balestrazzi
Conjunctival squamous cell carcinoma

09.30 R Verdijk (Guest)
Phakomatous choristoma, a rare tumour of the eyelid

09.45 KU Loeffler
Subconjunctival tumour after lid surgery

10.00  J Toth
Merkel cell carcinoma of the upper eyelid

10.15 I Pecorella
Invasive carcinoma of the cornea in a healthy patient

10.30 S Coupland
Vitro-retinal lesions in CNS lymphoma

10.45 Coffee Break

Scientific Session2 ~ Chairman: J Sach
11.00 L Holbach
Conjunctival mass with orbital invasion in a 45 year old male

11.15 D M Rasic
Richly myxoid (sub)conjunctival neoplasm extending to (or arising from?) anterior orbit
— A case for diagnosis

11.30 R Proenca
Orbital metastasis from an occult breast cancer (TON1M1)

11.45 M Jeffrey (Guest)
Metastatic breast carcinoma with histiocytoid differentiation

12.00 L Ventura
Cyto-histologic correlations in an incidentally discovered lacrimal gland tumour

12.15 P Meyer
Cholesterol granuloma of the right orbit

1230 M A Blasi
Iris-Cilary body benign pigmented tumour

12.45 Lunch

End of Thursday scientific sessions
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Friday

Scientific Session 3 Chairman: P Meyer

10.00

10.15

10.30

10.45

11.00

11.15

11.30

11.45

12.00

12.15

12.30

B Rymgayllo-Jankowska
Limbal pseudocyst of unknown origin

C Auw-Haedrich
Corneal tumour in a 57 year-old patient with bullous keratopathy following intraocular
lens implantation

B Kantelip
Pachyonychia congenita with corneal dyskeratosis

E M Messmer
Metallic Intracorneal Ring

Coffee

T Kivela
Epithelial ingrowth by transplantation

A P Moulin (guest)
Malignant medulloepithelioma treated by brachytherapy

G Heathcote
Bilateral orbital swelling in a 69-year-old man with a history of scalp nodules

S Seregard
Eyelid mass in a 45 year old woman

R Ginderdeuren
Granulomatous inflammation on injected esthetical material

Lunch

Joint meeting with Royal Academy of Medicine Ophthalmology Branch

Scientific Session 4 Chairman: M Hickey-Dwyer & J Prause

13.30

13.45

14.00

14.15

14.30

P Luthert
Retinal developmental abnormality

1] Dooley, P Walsh and L. O’Toole.
Symptom of eye popping: a unique case presentation

J O’Connor & M Hickey-Dwyer
Proliferative diabetic retinopathy as a result of tight glycemic control in pregnancy:
Discussion of physio-pathological mechanisms

M R Kanavi (Guest)
Fair-quality donor corneas: are they always safe for anterior lamellar techniques?

C M Mooy
Zipper cell endotheliopathy: a new subset of corneal oedema



14.45

15.00

15.15

15.30

15.45

16.00
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S Heegaard
Subconjuntival dirofilariasis caused by Dirofilaria repens

Coffee

M O’Rourke & M Hickey Dwyer
A rare complication of cataract surgery

M McGuire & M Hickey Dwyer
Benign intracranial hypertension secondary to inhaled corticosteroids

D Liu and K Coleman
Provision of spherical ready-made glasses by unskilled work force

Eustace Medal Address, Prof Philip Cleary, University Hospital Cork

End of Friday scientific sessions



